

Varn® ABC Wash

Strong, Economical Wash For Automatic Blanket Cleaners

Water-Miscible Wash for Blankets & Rollers

This Baldwin approved, water-miscible wash is uniquely formulated to give superior performance in automatic blanket cleaners on web presses. Its strong cleaners quickly remove ink and solvent soluble resins and binders. When mixed with 20% to 40% water, Varn ABC Wash removes water soluble gum glaze, lint, paper dust and stock coatings very economically.

Advantages of Varn® ABC Wash

- Removes both solvent soluble and water soluble glazes in a single washup
- Approved by Baldwin for use in automatic blanket cleaners on web presses
- Strong, low-vapor-pressure cleaner
- Very economical
- Lowers VOC emissions



Heatset Web Newsprint

Packaging

Business forms





Varn® ABC Wash

Specifications

Flash Point: >102°F (39°C)

VOC (lbs/gal): 6.51 VOC (g/I): 7.80

Cleaning Strength: Strong Drying Speed: Moderate

HMIS

HMIS Index

0 = MinimalHealth 1 1 = Slight Fire 2

2 = Moderate Reactivity 3 = SeriousPersonal Protection

4 = SevereX = See supervisor

for guidance **WHMIS**

Health D2B

Flammability

Directions

BLANKETS: Use full strength in automatic blanket cleaners or mix with 20% to 40% water in a wash-up bottle for

hand application.

ROLLERS: Use Varn ABC Wash as an outstanding one-step wash. Mix with up to 40% water in a wash-up bottle for

hand application. Do not dilute when using in automatic wash-up systems.

Packaging

CANADA U.S.A. 5 Gallon Pail 20 Liters 55 Gallon Drum 208 Liter Drum

More products. Streamlined access. Greater results.

Flint Group's Print Media division offers a uniquely powerful combination of products, services and expertise, giving you access to the industry's broadest range of pressroom products.

Inks & Coatings. Pressroom Chemicals. Blankets. Sleeves. Consumables.

Rely on us for consistency, reliability and customer focus. Our aim is to make it easier for you to achieve your business goals. With Flint Group products in your pressroom, you can run your business with confidence and peace of mind.

For more information:

Flint Group Print Media North America 14909 N. Beck Road Plymouth, MI 48170 +1 734 781 4600 www.flintgrp.com

The aim of our technical documents is to inform our customers about general values. However, the transferability of general values known from experience and laboratory results to concrete practical applications depends on a number of factors which are beyond our control. We therefore ask for your understanding that this advice document cannot be used as the basis for claims in law. Furthermore, the correct application for each product has to be checked carefully for suitability.

Product names followed by a ® are trademarks registered by a Flint Group company.

Version 09/2012 Page 2 of 2